

Sparton Technology Inc. 425 N. Martingale Road Suite 2050 Schaumburg, IL 60173 www.sparton.com

> **SPARTON** TECHNOLOGY, INC.

March 23, 2010

James P. Bearzi, Chief Hazardous Waste Bureau, NMED 2905 Rodeo Park Dr. East, Building 1 Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: Sparton Technology, Inc. Post Closure Permit NMD083212332

Dear Mr. Bearzi:

In accordance with 40 CFR 270.42(a) (1), which has been adopted by reference by the New Mexico Environmental Department, Sparton Technology, Inc. (the legal owner and operator of the subject facility) is notifying you that the facilities legal owner mailing address will change to:

1222320

Sparton Technology, Inc. 425 N. Martingale Rd., Suite 2050 Schaumburg, IL 60173

The address change is necessary because Sparton Technology, Inc. has moved its offices.

If you have any questions, please contact either the site contact, Gary L Richardson at (505) 866 1602 or the Sparton Project coordinator, Tony Hurst at (719) 649-1944.

Sincerely Sparton Technology, Inc.

Joseph S. Lerczak, Assistant Treasurer and Assistant Secretary.

Sparton Technology Inc. 425 N. Martingale Road Suite 2050 Schaumburg, IL 60173 www.sparton.com



Cc: Pamela Allen **Geraldine Amato Barbara Bernacik** Larry Brnicky **Radel Bunker-Farrah** Larry Caldwell Andy Freeman Larry Ganong John Geddie John Hale Ann Hendrie James Moore, Jr. Margie, Steve, & Ian Hughes John Kieling Dan Kwielinsky James Moore, Jr. **Bill Olson** Kent Paterson **Rebecca Perry-Piper** Lloyd Piper Alex Puglisi Joseph Puzak Lenya Reese **Bill Richardson** Mark Rudd **Robert Schiller** Eric & Karlos Schmieder **Eileen Shannon** Julia Stephens Pat J. Vigil Erika Wanemacher Jan Ward Karin Wikstrom-Miller

.

d' -

6 - E - 🖝